1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

LRBa0970/1 CTS:kjf:rs

## SENATE AMENDMENT 1, TO 2005 SENATE BILL 215

November 29, 2005 - Offered by Senator GROTHMAN.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- 1. Page 2, line 8: delete lines 8 to 12 and substitute "other charges not otherwise included in the invoice cost of the motor vehicle fuel, plus a markup of 9.18% on the portion of that amount that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3.03% on any portion of that amount in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; or the average posted terminal price at the terminal located closest to the retail station plus a markup of 9.18% on the portion of the average posted terminal price that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3.03% on any portion of the average terminal price in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; whichever is greater.".
- **2.** Page 3, line 4: delete lines 4 to 8 and substitute "invoice cost or replacement cost of the motor vehicle fuel, plus a markup of 9.18% on the portion of that amount that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3.03% on any portion of that amount

in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; or the average posted terminal price at the terminal located closest to the retail station plus a markup of 9.18% on the portion of the average posted terminal price that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3.03% on any portion of the average terminal price in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; whichever is greater."

- **3.** Page 3, line 17: delete lines 17 to 21 and substitute "the replacement cost of the motor vehicle fuel, plus a markup of 6% on the portion of that amount that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3% on any portion of that amount in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; or the average posted terminal price at the terminal located closest to the retailer plus a markup of 9.18% on the portion of the average posted terminal price that is equal to or less than \$1 and a markup of 3.03% on any portion of the average terminal price in excess of \$1 to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business; whichever is greater.".
- **4.** Page 4, line 4: delete lines 4 to 6 and substitute "of the motor vehicle fuel to which shall be added a markup to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business, which markup, in the absence of proof of a lesser cost, shall be 3% on the portion of the cost to the retailer as set forth in this subd. 1m. d. that is equal to or less than \$1 and 1% on any portion of the cost to retailer in excess of \$1.".
- **5.** Page 4, line 15: delete lines 15 to 17 and substitute "the motor vehicle fuel to which shall be added a markup to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business, which markup, in the absence of proof of a lesser cost, shall be 3% on the portion of the cost to the retailer as set forth in this subd. 1m. e. that is equal to or less than \$1 and 1% on any portion of the cost to retailer in excess of \$1.".

1

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

- **6.** Page 4, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with page 5, line 2 and substitute "the motor vehicle fuel to which shall be added a markup to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business, which markup, in the absence of proof of a lesser cost, shall be 3% on the portion of the cost to the wholesaler as set forth in this subdivision that is equal to or less than \$1 and 1% on any portion of the cost to wholesaler in excess of \$1.".
- **7.** Page 5, line 11: delete lines 11 to 14 and substitute "the replacement cost of the motor vehicle fuel to which shall be added a markup to cover a proportionate part of the cost of doing business, which markup, in the absence of proof of a lesser cost, shall be 3% on the portion of the cost to the wholesaler as set forth in this subdivision that is equal to or less than \$1 and 1% on any portion of the cost to wholesaler in excess of \$1.".

13 (END)